Design and Construction
APCO CVS-250/250A Swing Check Valves are used
to prevent the backflow of fluid by closing before
flow reversal. They are installed in clean and dirty
applications including sewage treatment, water
treatment, water distribution, industrial water
and wastewater services.
The APCO Swing Check Valves

DIF =  Ductile Iron, 12 mils Fusion Bonded Blue Epoxy Lined &
8 mils coated, Body Style 250 or 250A
Ordering Example:
CVS,8,250A,F1,DIF,DI-S1-S2-NBR*AC,SEL22
Closure Control Devices
Give operating device code as follows:
AC = Air Cushion Side Mounted Cylinder (Lever & Weight)
LS = Lever & Spring
LW = Lever & Weight
Accessories
Give accessory code as follows:
250 or 250A Body Style
SEL22 = Limit Switch - DPDT AB H802T-DTP
SEL30 = Proximity Switch - SPDT GO 73-13526-B2
VP = Vertical Flow Up Position Installation
Trim Combination
Disc Material
Give disc material code as follows:
DI = Ductile Iron (Body Style 250A and non AIS-250)
CS = Carbon Steel (Body Style 250 16-20” AIS only)
Shaft Material
Give shaft material code as follows:
S1 = 304 Stainless Steel, Body Style 250 or 250A
Body Seat Material
Give body seat material code as follows:
S2 = 316 Stainless Steel, Body Style 250 or 250A
Disc Seat Material
Give disc seat material code as follows:
NBR =  Acrylonitrile-Butadiene
-70 to 250° F (-57 to 121° C)
Options
Give options code as follows:
AIS = Valves conform to H.R. 3547 Consolidated Appropriations
  Act, 2014 Section 436. 2-20" Body Style 250 or 250A with
  DIF body material only
DTR = DeZURIK Standard Certified Production Hydrostatic Shell
  and Seat Test Report
VP  =  Vertical Flow Up Position Installation. Not required with LS
  Closure Control Device. LS mounts Vertical or Horizontal
  with no modifications required.
DeZURIK.com6
Valve
Size
A B C D E F H Q R S
2"
50mm